

Ex. 304/25
Murti Devi (D) thr. LR's Vs. Union Of India
(Barwala)

03.06.2025

Present: Sh. Dhruv Verma, Counsel for DH.

File taken up today on the oral request of counsel for the DH that the next date has been inadvertently fixed for a Sunday falling on 19.10.2025. Accordingly, the next date is changed to 17.10.2025.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 03.06.2025